
1$ 1?.9 6
Exhibit C

Memorandum
Ftffi0#lvED

20?3 ilEC l2 Ail l0: 3B

ili"i 'r *:.Iil*LTARY
*&LLA5, TTXAS

DATE 10t612023 CITY OF DALLAS

to city secretary
suBJEcr Correction to CR l9-1286

This is the first fl t D correction to the subject Council Resolution. lf no, aftach copies of any

previous approved conection memos.

The subject Council Resolution was approved on 8128/2019 for the installation of water and

wastewater mains at l4 locations (list attached to the Agenda Information Sheet) -John Burns
Construction Company of Texas, Ific, LLC, lowest responsible bidder of three - Not to exceed

$13,756,649.00 - Financing: Water Utilities Capital lmprovement Funds

Change(s) is/are needed to correct (select all applicable):

I rvpo X Financial/funding information I OUuious error fiom CR context

Council Resolution Section 3b. should read as follows

Water (Drinking Water) * TWDB 2018 Fund

Fund I 150, Department DWU, Unit FW40

Obj ect 45 50, Program 7 I 8463 Vendor f990$4 VC000000052

Encumbrance/Contract No. CX-DWU-20 I 9-000 I 056 I - I s 7,705,024."10

Wastewater (Clean Water) - TWDB 2018 Fund

Fund I l5l, Department DWU, Unit FS40

Obj ect 45 60, Progra m 7 1 8464 Vendor f9908l VC0000000852

Encum brance/Contract No. CX-DWU-20 I 9-000 I 05 6 I - I $ 6,05 1,624.30

Total amount not to exceed $ 13,756,649.00

Department: Dalla.s Water tjtilities

Director (or designee.) I 2- 'l ?,^L3
Signature

Sarah Standifer (l)
Print Name

n ttachment lor rcference: Councii Resolution [number], and ilapplicab]e. prevtous conection memo(s]

Date

vtoV



19 1 2I6
OFS: \[pproved [Denied ls ATT Approval Needed? IY ffi

OFS: ,€trraH 12t8t2023
Date

Ronald Jackson

Print Xame

ATT: [Approved [Denied

Assistant City Attorney
Signarure Date

Print Name



191?86
Auqust 28. 2019

WHEREAS, on May 17,2019, three bids were received for the installation of water and
wastewater mains at 14locations, Contract No. 18-4631464, listed as follows:

Bidders Bid Amount

John Burns Construction Company of Texas, lnc.
Camino Construction, L.P.
SYB Construction Company, lnc.

$13,756,649.00
$13,815,841.00
$15,884,640.00

WHEREAS, the bid submitted by John Burns Construction Company of Texas, lnc., 655
East Main Street, Lewisville, Texas 75057 , in the amount of $13,756,649.00, is the lowest
and best of all bids received.

Now, Therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CIry COUNCIL OF THE CIry OF DALLAS:

SECTION 1. That the bid submitted by John Burns Construction Company of Texas, lnc.,
in the amount of $13,756,649.00, for doing the work covered by the plans, specifications,
and contract documents, Contract No. 18-4631464,be accepted.

SECTION 2. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a construction
contract with John Burns Construction Company of Texas, lnc., approved as to form by
the City Attorney, for the installation of water and wastewater mains at 14locations, in an
amount not to exceed $13,756,649.00.

SECTION 3. That the Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized to disburse funds, in
an amount not to exceed $13,756,649.00, to John Burns Construction Company of Texas,
Inc., as follows:

Water (Drinking Water)-TWDB 2018 Fund
Fund 1150, Department DWU, Unit FW40
Object 4550, Program 718463, Vendor 199054
Encumbrance/Contract No. CX-DWU-2O1 9-0001 0561 $ 7,705,024.70

Wastewater (Clean Water)-TWDB 2018 Fund
Fund 1151, Department DWU, Unit FS40
Object 4560, Program 718464, Vendor 199054
Encumbrance/Contract N o. CX-DWU-20 1 9-000 1 056 1 $ 6.051.624.30

$13,756,649.00Total amount not to exceed



191286
Ausust 28. 2019

SECTION 4. That this resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage
in accordance with the provisions of the Charter of the City of Dallas, and it is accordingly
so resolved.

APPROVED BY
CITY COUNCIL

AUG 21 2019


